
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

OfTice of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Tuesday, November 30, 2021

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for SCHMIDT 1222 S-3H
47-017-06911-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

SCHMIDT 1222 S-3H

JOHN A SCHMIDT

47-017-06911-00-00

New Drill

11/30/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

12/03/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Viigiiiia Code § 22-«A-8(d) aUows die OfiSce of Oil end Oas to {dace qiedfic upon diis

WiffiriTlVfffff wn*f Itl gfci^lltll^

CONDITIONS

m laoposcd activi^ may require pwinft cowiage fitim tbe United Steles Aimy Oans of Eniaii^
ThitJttgb this pennit, you are hereby bwng advised to eonsuft witb USAGE regarding this pnqKwed

2. ff Ite ap^t^tpcomtm m i^hdpated void.» an anticipaled void at an unanticipaied dep&, the openlm
sl^iH^ the inqiectorwitfam 24 hours. ModificatXHistothecasmgpiogrBmmwbenecessarvtDcoiimlv
with W. Va Co<te § 22-6A-5a (12^ whidi requires driUingto a minimum dqith oftfairty below the
bolloi^tbc void, and bstalling a minimum of Under i» circumstance should
^  di^ more than one hundred (100) feet below fee bottom of the void or install less fean twenty
(20) feet of casmg below tlm bottom of the void. twenty

3. When compacting fills, each lift bqfore compactxmi shall not be more than 12 inches in hetifeL and fee
moisture contem of the fill material shall be vwthin limits as detemiincd by fee Standani Pro^r Density testof the actual soils used in specific enginemed fill, ASTM D698, Sfandaid Test Method for Laboiatoiv
Omqjac^ Cbmame^cs of Soil Ush^ Standard Eflfort. to adiieve 95 % compacdoo of the optimmi
dea^. lift ̂ 1 be tested for cooqiaction. with a minimum of two tests per lift per ame of fill All test
results riiall be maintained <m site and available ftxr review.

4. Operator shall mstall sign^ per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their aooroved
water management plan wifein 24 hours of water managmnent plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water suppfy wells will be registered wife fee Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constnicted and plugged in accordance wife the standards of fee Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule cmtitled Waier Well Reguhaions, 64 C.S JL 19. Operator is to contact fee Bureau of Public
Health regardmgpennit requirements. In lieu of phigging, fee operator may transfer the well to ttesmfece
owner iqion agreement of fee parties. All drinkiiig water wells wWun fifteen hundred feet offee water supply
weU shall be flow tested by the qierator upon request of the drinkmg well owner prior to operatme the v^
suppb'well. ®

6. Pursuant to fee requirements pertaining to the sampling ofdcanestic water siqjplywells/qirings the operatOT
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of anab^ical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
oflfae usos who may have requested sudi anafyses.

7. 24 hours jaim* to fee initiation oftiie completion process tiie operator rfmli notify fee Chi^or his

8. During fee completion iHoccss fee operator shall monitor annular jaessures and rqxat any anomaly noticed to
tiieclii^m- his designee immediately.

9. If any eiqilosicni or other accident causing loss of life or seiioos peraonal tnjuiy occurs in w about a well m
wdl wmk cm a well, the wril opmator or hs ccmlrectia- riiall give notice, stating the particulars ofthe
explosion m-accidmxt, to the oil and gas Inspector and fee Chie^ within 24 hours of said acchlcaiL

10. paring fee casing and canentingprocc^m the event cement does not return to the suifecc, the ©a and BBS
nuqiector diaU be notified within 24 hc^re.

12/03/2021



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11.11ieoperetxH>8baUim>videto&eOfiBceofoaaiidGas1]iedalesofe8dioflfaefollowiiigwiliiiii30d^of
tiieir occunCTce: campbium of cwMtradion of the well pad, commeacement of drilling, gfejuaHinp
ooiiq)letiQnofaiiyodierpeaiiittedwe|]w<Bic,fiiidc(»iq>letioQof^welL Such notice siiaO be movided by
sliding an email to DBPOC)GNotify@wv.gov.

12/03/2021



4701706911
WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-

OPERATOR WELL NO. Schmidt 1222s-3H

Well Pad Name: schmidt 1222

STATE OF WHST VIRGINIA

nKPARTMF.NT OF ENVTRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION .

1) Well Operator: HG Energy 11 Appalachia. jg 494519932 Doddridge
7"^

Cove Vadls 7.5'

Operator ID ■ County ' District Quadrangle '

2) Operator's Well Number: Schmidt 1222 S-3H

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: John A Schmidt
. / El

Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

PubHc R.oad Access: SLS 29

4) Elevation, current ground: 1117'
5) Well Type (a) Gas ■ ^

Other

Oil

evation, proposed post-construction: 1111'
Underground Storage •

(b)If Gas Shallow ^

Horizontal ^

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No

, Deep

7) Proposed Target Forraation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus at 6890' - 6944' and 54' in thickness. Anticipated pressure at 4314#.

A

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth:. 6935' ̂
.. ,rr<.,_t -cr

oj irrupuacu j. uLoi v ciLiuai

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus ̂
_ _ . - , . _ nc -roci ^10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 25,725'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 1Q»171 ^

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 150', 118', 826' ̂ \
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearest offset well data, (47-017-02906,47-017-02480, 4233)
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: NA ^

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 220' - 225', 428't438', 495'-50T .

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void'(coal mine, karst, other): None

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes,

(a) IfYes, provide Mine hifo: Name:

Depth:

Seam: • -

Owner:

RECEIVED

No X

ncucivcu
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV M 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 1 of 312/03/2021



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47- on

OPERATOR WELL NO. Schmidt 1222s^h

Well Pad Name: schmidt 1222

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

IM

New

OT

Used

Grade
Weieht ner ft.

(lb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilline Cftl

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-up
fCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New LS 94 120' 120' Drilled In

Fresh Water 13.375" NEW J-55 BTC 54.5 1000' 1000' 40% excess,yield -1.18,GTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" NEW N-80 BtC 40 5151' 5151' tead.40KcicEii.TaS- OKBxEiy

Production 5 1/2" NEW P-110HP 23 25725' 25725' lead .YMl - l.ta, TaS -yWl •

Tubing

Liners

o-i. /' fz.

TYPE

Size fin')
Wellbore

Diameter fihl

Wall

Thickness

(ml

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticioated

Max. Internal

Pressure fosil

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

feu. ft./kl

Conductor 20" 20" .438 Drilled In

Fresh Water 17.5" 13 3/8" .380 .  2730 1200 Type 1, Class A 30 % excess yield ° 1.20* CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" .395 5750 Type 1/Class A 40% ttjwest yftU « OH Excsu Lbo^

Production 5 1/2" 8 1/2" .415 16240 12500 Type 1/ClassA 20%oxcas>yteld*1.1«,ta>yleld

Tubing

Liners

PACKEBS

Office of Oil and Gas

NOV fttZOZI

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

Page 2 of 312/03/2021



WW-6B API NO. 47- Q 11 -
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 s-3H

Well Pad Name: schmidt 1222

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6935'.
Drill horizontal leg to an estimated 18,171' lateral length, 25,725' TMD. Hydraulically fracture, stimulate
and be capable of producing from the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated
void in the coal, we will install a minimum of 20' of casing below the void but not more than 1 GO' below
the void, set a basket and grout to surface.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be completed with multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage
spacing is dependent upon engineering design. Sllckwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each
stage using sand, water, and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 12,500
psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 51.93 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (aeres): 5.00 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:
No e«nnfeer»wfl be used «i«^ oaMJCiar tudrg.

Freshwaler - Bow Spfing ofi eve<y osherjolni

Mermedett ' Bow Sprtig on Eis( 2 then every dare joa: 10 10ff from surface

Run 1 spiral ceffiiMeefevery 5 ]onsfrem the topof (he curve iosurtece. Run \ spni cerdraVer every d^oeils from ne l«: S.S* bng)»nttoihe»(ief ihec

Ea

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
ConOuoor -H/K Casino ̂  ̂ ^ Rnwy ftg

Fi«shWa>er-'15£ppoClaa9ANeal»sa/tUQ%E>£aasyiaM.1 10 rCTS* /

lnianne«ale-Tca<l:15.4esorNE-1*2.SHtiM<cCaCMOKE>cess'Td:15.9ppgPNE-1«2.S«tmocCaaKl<>«Eiix>s. CTS"

F>railui:tll>l--Leai!: 14Sp(ioPCIZ;PNE-1 .Ol^bxicR}* I«b>SC ECt--S.rSsaVskFPIJL* OSShmcUPAITOTal: ia 8ppgPNE-1 •flJK b>ocR3 • 07SotVlllFP13l'> MSboocASCAl • a.Mb<iiseMPA17a20HEBCtA«MYIoU'1.10Tot'rMll'1.wen-

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conduear • Ensure tie hole Is dean at TV

FreaA Weter* Once ce»ng is at eeCOng depth, ceeulaie a rnir>lnvm ofer>e hole VQluma wiin Fresh Water prior to pumping eomeni

tmermedtota •Once casino IS alseomg deptft, Circulate ervdcondSon rrud St TD Circulats s mirvrnum ot or« hole volurre pnor to cemeni OfflCO Of Oil dOd GdS
ProouciJon - Once on botom/TO Mth easmg. eireulata at max allewable purrp rsta for at Iessl2x bottoms bp, or ur^cU returns end pump pressures Indlcata the hole Is clean Circulate a mMmuTi ofone hole volume prtcr to pun^iino cemaflL

NOV pa 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Ea

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 312/03/2021



HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH. S-2H. S-3H. S-4H. S-5H. S-6H)

Cement Additives

41011(561
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

NOy bl 2021

Material Name

Premium NE-1

Material Type

Portland Cement

Material Description

Premium NE-1 Is a

Portland cement with

early compresslve

strength properties.

Ingradlant name
Snvlronmeniai r

Portland cement

Calcium oxide

Magnesium oxide
Crystalline silica: Quartz (Si02)

90-100
1-5

1 -S

0.1-1

65997-15-1

1305-78-6

1309-48-4

14808-60-7

Bentonite' Extender

Calcium Chloride

Cello Flake

Accelerator

LostOrcuIation

Commonly called gel, it 1$

a clay material used as a

cement extender and to

control excessive free

water,

A powdered, flaked or

pelletlzed material used

to decrease thickening

time and increase the rate

of strength development

Graded (3/8 to 3/4 inch)

cellophane flakes used as

a lost circulation material.

Ingredient name % CAS number

benlonile

Crystalilrte silca: Quartz (SI02)
90-100

5-10

1302-78-9

14808-60-7

Ingredient name % CAS number

Calcium cIRorlde 90-100 10043-52-4

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardttis Ingredient

Foam Preventer

Granulated Sugar Retarder

FP-lSLIs a clear liquid

organic phosphate

antlfoaming agent used in

cementing operations. It

Is very effective

minimizing air

entrapment and

preventing foaming

tendencies of latex

systems.

Used to retard cement

returns at surface.

A proprietary product

that provides expansive

Ingredient name % CAS number

Tributyl phosphate 90-100 126-73-8

Ingredient name % CAS number

Sucrose 90-100 57-50-1

bonding at low to Ingredient name 51 CAS number

moderate Calcium magnesium oxide 90-100 37247-91-9

MPA-a70 Gas Migration

Multi-purpose polymer

additive used to control

free fluid, fluid loss,

rheology, and gas

migration.

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous Irsgrecttent

A synthetic pozzolan,

(primarily Silicon Dioxide).

When blended with

cement, Pozzolan can be

used to create

lightweight cement

slurries used as either a

filler slurry or a sulfate

resistant completion

cement.

Ingredient name % CAS number

Ciystallsie sllcs: Quartz (SI02)
Calcium oxide

5-10

1 -5

14808-60-7

1305-78-8

Poz(FIyAsh) Base

Sur^ctant

A low temperature

retarder used In a wide

range of slurry

formulations to extend

the slurry thickening time.

Used to water wet casing

and formation to facilitate

cement bonding.

Ingredient name % CAS number

Orgarric add salt 40-50 Trade secret.

Ingredient name % CAS number

2-Butoxyethanol
Proprielary surfactant
D-Glueopyranose. digomeflc. C10-l9-aBcyl glycosidas
Aikylarysulfonaie amtne salt
PolyoxyaUcylenes

20-30

10-20

5-10

1 -5

0-1 - 1

111-78-2

Trade secret.

110615-47-9

Trade secret

Trade secret

12/03/2021



1222 S-3H

Marcellus Shale Horizontal

Lewis County, WV

1222 S-3H SHL 14206335.26N 1725406.3E

Ground Elevation 1111' / 1222 S-3H LP 14206045.06N 1725829.54E

Azm 160.58* 1222 S-3H BHL 14188914.33N 1731868.84E

WELLBORE DIAGRAM HOLE CASING GEOLOGY TOP BASE MUD CEMENT CENTRALIZERS CONDITIONING COMMENTS

V  i

20"

94# LS
AIR

N/A, Casing to be drillecl
In w/ Dual Rotary Rig

N/A
Ensure ttie hole Is clean at

TD.

Surface casing - 0.438" wall

thickness

Conductor 120 /

17.5"
13-3/8" 54.5#

J-55 BTC

Coal 636 646

AIR

Fresh Water

Protection
1000

15.6 ppg Class A Neat
94#/sl<

40% Excess

Yie!d=1.18 / CTS

Bow Spring on every
other joint

Once casing is at setting
depth. Circulate and

condition at TD. Circulate!

minimum of one hole

volume prior to pumping

cement.

Intermediate casing = 0.380"

wall thickness

Burst=2730 psi

Little Lime/Big Lime 2057/2136 2065/2166

Big Injun/Gantz 2174/2521 2258/2535

50 Foot/Gordon 2629/2726 2651/2884

Fifth 2977

12.25"
9-5/8" AOK

N-80 BTC
Bayard 3052 3064

Warren/Speechley 3383/3593

AIR / KCL

Salt

Polymer

Benson 4989

Lead; 15.4 ppg PNE-1 +

2.5% bwocCaCI

40% Excess/Tail: 15.9

ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc
CaCI

zero% Excess. CTS

Bow Spring on first 2

joints then every third

joint to 100' form
surface

Once casing is at setting

depth. Circulate and

condition mud at TD.

Circulate a minimum of one

hole volume prior to

pumping cement.

Intermediate casing = 0.395"

wall thickness

8urst=5750 psi

m
3

Intermediate

TVD: S116'

MDiSISr*'

inc. 9 deg.

8.75"

AIR/

9.0ppg
SOBM

Alexander 5241 5363

Rhinestreet 6106 6408

Cashaqua 6408 6660

8.5" Curve

5-1/2"

23#

P-110HP

CDC HTQ

Middlesex 6660 6727

West River 6727 6814

Burkett 6814 6850

11.5ppg-
12.5ppg

SOBM

Tully Limestone 6870

Hamilton 6870 6890

Marcellus 6890 6944

Lead: 14.5 ppg

P0Z;PNE-1 +0.3%

bwoc R3 + 1% bwoc

EC1 +0.75 gal/sk FP13L
+ 0.3% bwocMPA170

Tail: 14.8 ppg PNE-1 +

0.35% bwoc R3 + 0.75

gal/sk FP13L +50%

bwoc ASCA1 + 0.5%

bwoc MPA170

20% Excess

LeadYleld=1.19

Tail Yield=1.94

CTS

Run 1 spiral centralizer
every 5 joints from the

top of the curve to
surface.

o < CD

i ̂ <

ro
O 3 C3

ro

O
A

o
to 33
Q m

Qm

Q.C

Q

Run 1 spiral centralizer

every 3 joints from the
1st 5.5" long joint to the

top of the curve.

Once on bottom/TD with

casing, circulate at max

allowable pump rate for at

least 2x bottoms up, or until
returns and pump pressures

indicate the hole Is clean.

Circulate a minimum of one

hole volume prior to
pumping cement.

Production casing = 0.415"-

wall thickness

Bursl=16240 psi

NoteiActual centralizer

schedules may be changed

due to hole conditions

8.5" Lateral
TMD/TVD

(Production)
25725

ll.Sppg-

12.5ppg

SOBM

Onondaga 6944

TTTnr:

6969

LP @ 6935' VJD / 7554' MD
8.5" Hole - Cemented Long String

5-1/2" 23# P-110 HP CDC HTQ
+/-18171'ft Lateral

TD @ +/-6935' TVD

+/-25725' MD

o

-o

s

12/03/2021



WW-9

(4/16) API Number 47 - oil 061/1
Operator's Well No. Schmidt 1222 s-3H

STATE OF WES T VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Najue HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494501907

Watershed (HUC 10) Sand Fork Quadrangle Vadis 7.5'

Will a pit be used? Yes

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

No_

NAIf so

m. No

NoJZI
, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_

■  Reuse (at API Number tbd - At next anticipated well

If so, what ml.?_

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed loop system be used? If so describe* "''e®'=""'"98 and fluids win be collected in a Oosedloop system, re-used or hauled to en approved disposal site or landnil.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. v'"tK*-*''.*8'KCL.Air/soaM. Hortionm.soBM

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Water, Soap, KCI, Barite, Base Oil, Wetting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Approved Landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or ofTsite name/permit number? See Attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. 1 understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

Company Official (Typed Name) Diane White

Company Official Title Agent
Nov ta 2021

WV Department of
Cmarnnmpntfll PrOteCtlOn

Subscribed and sworn before me this 27th

My commission expires *"1

day of September 20 21

Notary Pu
^ -^1. ir>

•CfflCIALSEAL

§TAJ£ OF WEST VIRGINIA
hlOTARY PUBLIC

CASSfDY A.BOARDMAN
SaOt 13th Ave Vienna, Wy 26T05
ly &pmmlseion Expires July 31.2022

IliP W BP 1 ■ w »

12/03/2021



Form WW-9

HG Energy II Appaiachia, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment; Acres Disturbed

Lime ^ Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount_

Mulch

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Operator's Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

Prevegetation pH

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

Ladino Clover

lbs/acre

40

Maintain E&S controls through the drilling and completion process

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments- Pre-seed/iTiulch as soon as reasonably possible per regulation.
Upgrade E&S if needed per WV DEP E&S manual.

received
Office of Oil and cas

NOV l>3i 2021

—WV Departmentof
Environmental Protection

Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? Yes

Date:

)No

12/03/2021



NOTE

RCrCR TO THE WVOEP

Erosion and sediment Coktroi.
DELD MANUAUVER. MAY20I2FOR
BMPS COHTROLUNO EROSION AND
SEDIMENT PROM BOIL-OISTURBINB

OPERATIONS.

Reclamation Plan For:

SCHMIDT 1222 PAD

10-2.3
Daniel & Yvette

King

10-62

WISlBm 8 Fonott

Wysang

10-9

WHnam & Fwmt

Wysona
10-22

Dsnlel 8 Yvetts Kino

St. Clara10-2.4

Ji^nGssihur
10-10

DonsHSTsirl

RHfse

10-18.1
John A. Schmidt

10-18.1

John A. Schmidt

SCHMIDT 1222 PAD
(See Detail 11

Pa# Center
39.110739
80.700423

10-19

Carolyn Bassetal

Notes:

-1.2 Mi. of Propose<
Access Rood

(See Construction
Plan for Detail)

Road&iMm

SCHMIDT 1222 PAD
See Engineered Construction

Plans for More Detail

SCHMIDT 1222 PAD

Detail 1

• REQUESTED PEimrTIS FOR DR1UJNG NEW HORIZONTAL WELLS.

* LOCATION AND ACCESS ROADS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SHOWN
ON THE ENGINEERED DRAWINGS WHICH ACCOMPANY THIS PERMrT
APPUcATioN. Reference is hereby made to those plans for
MORE DETAILON ESS MEASURES TO BE TAKEN TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE
WITH WVDEP RECLAMATION STANDARDS.

* ALL DISTURBED AREAS WILL BE RE-VEGETATED AS OUTUNEO
ON Form ww-9.

* MAINTAIN SEDIMENT BARRIERS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

* NO DRILL PITWILLBECONSTRUCTED AND ACLOSED LOOP
SYSTEM WILL BE UTIUZED TO HANDLE DRILL CUTTINGS.

* DRAWING NOTTO SCALE.

12/03/2021



Cuttings Disposal/Site Water
cuttings -Haul pfF Companyx

a^^ssa-zsA-Bzav

Wto Management
200 Ranges Lane
Washington, PA 1S3Q1
724-222-3272

Environmental coordination Services & Recycling (ECSStR)
3237 US Highway X9
Cochranton, PA16314

814-42S-7773

Disposal tooatlons!'

Apex Enylronnsmental, LLC Permit # 06-08433
JLi County Road 78
Amsterdam, QH 43903
74Q-S43-4389

Westmoreland Waste, LLC Permit # X00277
ill Conner Lane •

Bells Vemon, PA 1BQ12
724-929-7694

Sycamore Landfill Inc, permit #R3Q-0790di os-2Q10
4301 Sycamore Ridge Road
Hurricane, WV 25526
304-562-2611

RECEIVED

Max Eiwlronnemantal Tachnologfea, tee. ftclllly Permit # PADa04B3S146 / 301071 of Oi' a"'' <3®=
233Maitlana NOV 0 2 2021
Vukon, PAaases
724-722-3500 ■ '• WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Max Envlronnementai Technologies, Inc. Facility permit# PADD50a7072 / 301359
200 Max Drive
Bulger, PA 15019
724-706-1571

Waste Management Kelly Run Permit 100663
1901 Park Side Drive

~  RECEIVED412-384-7569 Office of Oil and Gas

Waste Management South Hills (ArnonI) Permit # 100592 (yj Q V 45 2021
3100 Hill Road

Library, PA 15129 WV Department of
724-34S-7Q13 Environmental Protection
412-384-7559

Waste Management Arden Permit #100172
200 Rangos Lane
Washington, PA 15301
724-222-3272

Waste Management Meadowflli Permit # 1032
1488 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV26330

Brooke county Landfill Permit # SWF-103-S7 / WV 0103029
Rd 2 Box 410

Colliers, WV 26035
304-748-0014

12/03/2021



304^55-3800

Enemy solutions, LLC Permit # UT Z300249
423 West 300 South
Suite ZOO
Salt lake City/ UT 84101

Energy Solutions Services, inc. permit #R-73006-L24
15B0 Bear creek Road
Oak Ridge, TN37S3Q

Northern A-1 Envlronneroental Services Permit ID MID020906BdA
3947 US 131 Worth, PO Host 103D
Kalkaska, Ml 49546
231-258-9961

Water Haul off Compattlesj

Dynamic structures, Clear creak DOT # 720485
3790 State Route 7

New Waterford, OH 44445
330-802-0164

Hflbors Completion & Production Services Co.
PO 80X975682
Dallas, *0(75397-5682

Select Energy Services, LLC
PO Box 203997
Dallas, 7X75320-3997

Nuverra Environmental Solutions
11042 Veterans Memorial Highway
Masontown, WV 26542

Mustang Oilfield Services LLC
PO Box 739

St. Clalrsville, QH 43950

Wilson's Outdoor Services, LLC
4B6 Cracraft Road
Washington, PA 153Q1

Dlspasai Locatians:

SDlidlficatlon

Waste Management, Arden Landfdl Permit# 1Q0172
2QD Ranges Lane
Washington, PA 15301
724-225-1589

Solldiflcatlon/Inclneratlan

Sail Remediation, Inc. Permit# 02-20753
B055 Arrd-Smlth Road
Lowalvliie, OH 4443S
330-536-5825

Adams#! (Buckeye prlne, LLC)
Permit #34-031-2-7177
23986 Airport Road
Cashocton, OH 43812
740-575-4484

512-478-6545

received
Ofnce of Oil gnd Gas

NOV 0 2 ?Orl

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

CMS of Delaware inc. DBA CMS Oilfield Serv
301 Commerce Drive

Moarestown, NJ 08057

Force, inc.
1380 Rta. 286 Hwy. E, Suite 303
Indiana, PA 13701

Solo Construction

P.O. Box 544

St, Mary's, WV 26170

Equipment Transport
nyier Court
Carilsia, PA1701H

Myers Well Service, —
2001 Ballpark Court
Export, PA 15632

Burns Drilling 8t Excavating
618 Crabapple Road P.O. Boh
Wind Ridge, PA IBBSO

NichlDsl-A(SWlW#13)
permit #3862

300 Cherrlngton Pkwy, Suite 200
Coraopolfs, PA151Q8
412-329-7275

GrqSBllfi{SWlW#34)
Permit #4096
Rt.8B

Garrettsvllle, QH
713-275-4816

Kembla l-D Wall
Permit# 8780

7675 East PIka

Norwich, ah437B7
614-548-8898

740-796-6495

12/03/2021



Adams #2 tB^ckBya Brtne, IIC)
2205 WBStovar Road
Austin Tx 78703
permit # 34-031-2.-71/8
74Q-S7S-4484
B12-47fi-6S4S

Adams #3 IBUckaVB ^
Parmtt S34-031-Z-7241-00-00
2630 Exposttlonj suite 117
Austin/7X78703
512-478-6545

Wlazena #1 Well (SWIW # 13)
Permit ii' 34-157-2-^511-OO-QO
B367E. State Street
Newcomerstowni OH 43832
740-763-3966

Gaff SWD #1 (SWIW # 27)
Permit # 34-119-2-8776-000
300 charrlngton Pkwy/ suite 200
CoraopoilS/ PA 15108
412-329-7275

SOS D#1 (SWIW #12)
Permit # 34-059-2-4202-00-00
Slicor Ollfiald ServlcaS/ Inc.
2939 Hubbard Road
YoungStoWH; PH 44505

Dudley #1U1C (SWIW #1)
Permit # 34-121-2-2450-QO"OO
select nnargy Sarvlcss/ LLC

'7994S. PleasantsHwy
St. MaryS/WV 26170
304-665-2652'

OH UlC #1 Bu keya UiC Barnesvllla 1 & 2
CNXGa8CQnu<^anY,Ll.C

1000 Consol Enargy Dtlva
permit # 34-Q13-2-0603-00-QD
permit # 34-013-Z«06a4-Q0-00
304-323-6568

US Steele 11385
Permit # 47-001-00551
200 Evergreen Drive
Waynesburg, PA 15730
304-323-6568

Chapln#7UIC(SWlW#7)
Permit ft 34-083-2-4137-QD-00
Elkhead SasSt Oil Company
12163 Mame Rd. ME
Newark/ OH 43055
740-763-3966

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 02 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/03/2021
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received
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 0 2 2021
of

EXISTING WELLS LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF REVIEW

SCHMIDT 1222 SOUTH UNIT AND PROPOSED WELLS S-IH, S-21

FOR:

■f, S'3H, S-4H, S-5JH, & S-iSH

V/V Departmenfnvironmental Prol

CT API COUNTY FARM OPERATOR NAME FORMATION NAME WELL TYPE TVD STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1 4701701179 Doddridge Leopold Krenn Eastern GasTransmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2446 Active 39.107498 -80.689312

2 4701702454 Doddridge \ B Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5432 Active 39.120095 -80.692879

3 4701702455 Doddridge t B Schmidt Ross & Wharton Gas Company, Inc. Alexander Gas 5313 XAbandoned 39.119440 -80.687733

4 4701702861 Doddridge G G & N M Rastle Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5134 Active 39.110564 -80.691636

5 4701702865 Doddridge H &T Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5270 Active 39.115252 -80.687451

6 4701702895 Doddridge lerbert Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5425 Active 39.116109 -80.698548

7 4701702896 Doddridge H J &T Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Elk Gas 5981 Active 39.120173 -80.697051

8 4701702931 Doddridge Paul Bragg Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5450 Active 39.108896 -80.696667

9 4701702932 Doddridge G G & N M Rastle Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5340 Active 39.113403 -80.694619

10 4701702958 Doddridge Nevin Stagarwalt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5496 Active 39.111340 -80.701597

11 4701702961 Doddridge Nevin Stagarwalt Beechlick Oil, inc. Big Injun (Grnbr) Gas 2275 Active 39.107396 -80.701296

12 4701703167 Doddridge Daniel Persian! Beta Helix Energy, LLC Big injun (Grnbr) Gas 2280 Active 39.103442 -80.697624

13 4701704233 Doddridge Wilma Rastle Reed Greylock OPCO, LLC Greenland Gap Fm Gas 5581 Active 39.117402 -80.704652

14 4701704833 Doddridge Leopold Kreen Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available Plugged 39.101015 -80.698314

15 4704100062 Lewis M H Piercy Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. Big Injun (Grnbr) Gas 2161 Plugged 39.073852 -80.685464

16 4704100172 Lewis Eliza Starcher R & R Oil & Gas, LLC Big Injun (Grnbr) Oil w/ Gas Show 1987 Abandoned 39.068486 -80.680998

17 4704100377 Lewis Andrew T Gooden UNKNOWN Up Devonian Storage 2360 Plugged 39.086078 -80.672628

18 4704100873 Lewis W W Starcher R & R Oil & Gas, LLC Greenland Gap Fm Oil and Gas 3712 Abandoned 39.069791 -80.682301

19 4704101099 Lewis RG King Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. Up Devonian Oil and Gas 2402 Active 39.071037 -80.670053

20 4704101141 Lewis Andrew Gooden Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2486 Plugged 39.082888 -80.675788

21 4704101258 Lewis G E Lowther Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Up Devonian Dry w/ Gas Show 2640 Plugged 39.088129 -80.674349

22 4704101359 Lewis T M Bone Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. Gantz Storage 2583 Active 39.096626 -80.691152

23 4704101462 Lewis Eddie & Donald Ross Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2360 Plugged 39.083423 -80.680815

24 4704101463 Lewis Eddie & Donald Ross Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2362 Plugged 39.086078 -80.677094

25 4704101464 Lewis E EJones Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2490 Active 39.087521 -80.678122

26 4704101468 Lewis 0 Means Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. Gantz Storage 2360 Active 39.085208 -80.689933

27 4704101469 Lewis CShaner Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. Gantz Storage 2650 Active 39.089559 -80.684352

28 4704101476 Lewis J W Lowther Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gordon (undiff) Storage 2898 Active 39.092262 -80.678920

29 4704102575 Lewis Wm M McCutcheon Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. UNKNOWN Observation
-

Active 39.080813 -80.677838

30 4704102818 Lewis John M Keely et al Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. UNKNOWN not available -
Plugged 39.104931 -80.682123

31 4704102819 Lewis John Kenney Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UDev undf:Ber/LoHURN Oil 2302 Plugged 39.099275 -80.684727

32 4704102820 Lewis John M Keely et al Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Storage
-

Plugged 39.103481 -80.684914

33 4704102821 Lewis John Kenney Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Storage
-

Active 39.097825 -80.681935

12/03/2021
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HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

R & R Oil and Gas, LLC
7147 Hackers Creek Road

Buckhannon, WV 26201

RE: Area of Review — Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
d\vhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 0 2 2021

Enclosure Department of
Environmental Protection

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Hope Natural Gas Company
Bank One Center, West 3"* Street
Clarksburg, WV 26301

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in diis area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

received
Diane White Office of Oil and

NOV 0 2
Enclosure .

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc.
925 White Oaks Blvd
Bridgeport, WV 26330

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

Enclosure |^0V 0 2 2G?1

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 4204100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Beta Helix Energy, LLC
12864 Staunton Turnpike
Smithville, WV 26178

RE; Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy U Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge Coimty,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire ftirther information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.coin. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Enclosure NOV 0 2 2021
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Ross &Wharton Company
29 Morton Street

Buckhannon, WV 26201

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely, .

Diane White

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

Enclosure ^
NOV 02 2021

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

Greylock OPCO, LLC
500 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-1H to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy 11 Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge Coun^,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad durmg the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead mtegrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White

Enclosure

^  RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 02 2021

WV Department Of
Environmental Protection

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

Beechlick Oil, Inc.

3076 Big Isaac Road
Salem, WV 26426

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydiaulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
plarmed laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

Enclosure [^jOV 02 2021

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

12/03/2021



4701706911

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Site Safety Plan

1222 Well Pad

3156 Saint Clara Rd, Alum Bridge

Doddridge County, WV 26321

September 2021: Version 1

For Submission to

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection,
Office of Oil and Gas

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 0 2 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

12/03/2021
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-9,599' to Top Hole-
-T

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
vyell No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

Page 1 of 2 Proposed Well
Schmidt 1222 S-3H
Top Hole
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SEAL

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat is correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief and
shows all the Information required

by law and the rules Issued and
prescribed by the Department of

Environmental Protection.
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47-017-02924 Water^VVell 47-017^889
Proposed Well
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^Top Hole

I  47-017-02896
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Well Location References

Not to Scale
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47-017-02895^

-^Spring

^Spring
Spring

Schmidt 1222 S-3H--. In

5/8" rebar
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Detail 1

861.2'
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1,975.8'

Schmidt 1222 S-3H Bottom Ho e1,419.7'

513.2' 12"x4 'x8 Stone

" rebar w/yeliow
plastic cap

FILE NO: 156-12-FC-21

DRAWING NO: Schmidt 1222 S-3H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:
Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport. WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE; September 28 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

API WELL NO

47 - 017 - O^HII
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.111' WATERSHED; Sand Fork of Fink Creek
DISTRICT: Cove/Freemans Greek
SURFACE OWNER: John A. Schmidt
ROYALTY OWNER: Frona M. Schmidt, et ux, et al LEASE NO:

QUADRANGLE:

COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewis
ACREAGE: 237.07

ACREAGE: 289.00

PROPOSED WORK:-El DRILL □CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER
^PERFORATE NEW FORMATION D OTHER PHYSICAL CHA

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

NGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Drill pilot hole, plug back & drill horizontal well
^  ' 6,962' 7VD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATiON:Marceilus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:25.726'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Par1<ersburg, WV 26101

12/03/2021



HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

Page 2 of 2

Notes: Weil No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927. North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: SQ^OnO.SO" Latitude: 39''04'18,03"
Longitude: B0°42'01.84" Longitude: 80°40'40.60"

UTt^Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4.330,099.692m N: 4.324.789.782m

E: 525.904.898m E: 527.874.685m

Plat orientation and comer and well references are
based upon the grid north meridian. Well location
references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

Notes:

Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

UTM NAD 1983 (USSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14.206.335.26'

E: 1.725,406.30'

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14.206,045.06'

E: 1.725.829.54'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,188,914.33'

E: 1,731,868.84'

Detail 1 (r=500'

No.

No.

Legend

(«) Proposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

-ft- Existing Well, as noted

-$■ Existing Plugged Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as noted
Creek or Drain

-
Existing Road

Adjolner surface tracts (approx.)
— County Line (approx.)

ID Lease
1 Frona M, Schmidt, et ux
2 Leopoid Krenn. el ux
4 Theresia M. Bode, et vir. et al
6 HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC
7 HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC
9 W.E. Means, etal

12 C.E. Lattea. et al
13 A,T, Gooden. et al
14 Blanch Stepp. et al
15 J.M, West, etal
30 Glenn G. Rastle. et al

TM/Par
10/18.1
10/2.3
14/2
10/19
14/2.4
14/2.3
14/2.1

TM/Par
2D/1

10/12
2D/6

ID/11.2
2D/8
20/13
2E/2
2E/7
2E/5
2E/8
2E/11
2E/12
2E/37
2E/13
2E/14
2E/16

Doddridge Co. - Cove DisL
Owner

John A. Schmidt
Daniel I. & Yvette L. King

Geoiganna & Henry Miller, Jr.
Marilyn Bams & Carolyn Bass

Marguerite Dombroski
John W. & Jennie Lacy

Lois Hiuhan
Lewis Co. • Freemans Creek Dist.

Owner
Dennis P. Keely, et al

Dolores Hinterer
Margaret Hamberry Estate

James Byer. Jr.
Dawn C. Lozina. et al

Sharon & Francis L. Hartlaub, Jr.
Brenda J. Parks Lydon. etal
James R. & Kathy A. Ireland
James R. & Kathy A. Ireland

James G. Ireland
James G. Ireland

Fred J. Rinker, et al
Frank & Lillie Swisher

Richard B. Toothman. Jr.
Richard B. Toothman. Jr.
David N. & Rebecca King

Bk/Pg
281 1622
336/355
333 / 202
W28/52
W33/526
216/509
262/583

Ac.
237.07
44.41

153.55
175,00
38.43
63.04
80.60

Bk/Pg
716/520

WBY/218
Appr533/46

603/60
726 / 836
639 / 89
747 / 656
612/38
612/38
639 / 493
639 / 493
609/481
637 / 691
760 / 608
760/608
638 / 776

Ac.
132.50
138.19
57.25
30.03
63.95
104.34
67.61
1.00
2.75
1.15
1.00

71.25
33.00
36.75
5,00
35.05

FILE NO: 166-12-FC-21
DRAWING NO: Schmidt 1222 S-3H Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: September 28 20 21

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

API WELL NO

47 - 017 - '

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL K! GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,111' WATERSHED: Sand Fork of Fink Creek

DISTRICT: Cove/Freemans Creek
QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK:

John A. Schmidt

Frona M. Schmidt, et ux, et al

COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewis

ACREAGE: 237.07
LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 289.00

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER
KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION 3 OTHER PHYSICAL CHA

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

NGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Drill pilot hole, plug back & drill horizontal well
6.962" TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:25.726'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg. WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

12/03/2021



HG Energy U Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

Page 1 of 2 Proposed Weil
Schmidt 1222 S*3H
Top Hole

2"I.Pipe

.2"I.Pipein

stone pile

-9,599' to Top Hole-

3201'to

Bottom Hole
TOP LATITUDE 39 - 07 - 30 g g
BTM LATITUDE 39-05-00 • ■

5/8'Ret>ar

Hole
'  I 7.5' Spot

CtNSx:;

'OMAL^
SEAL

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this piat Is correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief and

shows all the information required
by law and the rules Issued and
prescribed by the Department of

Environmental Protect/on.

DwayneD. Matheny, P.S.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 0 2 2021

\ WV Department of
Environmental Protectic r

■^47-017-02907
47-017-02906-Ij-

3000'

47-017-02480

-^i-Spring
-^47-017-04233
47-017-02895^

6 x6 x6 stone
w/chiseled X

Spnng (x3)

\ /30

Top Hole
7.5' Spot I ^

'In
47-017-02895

47-017-02932

-v. w/cap

"^ftfrMTTfirnrfi"

|v ®
600' Buffer

500' Bufler

^I.Pi
5/8" Rebar

Wellhead Layout (NTS)

47-041-02832
47-017-02508

47-041-04485 >

§ 47-041-02826

(B

47-041
-02827

Well Location References
Not to Scale

5/8 rebar w/yellow
plastic cap

Schmidt
1222 Pad

Proposed Well
Schmidt 1222 S-3H~.

47-017-02454

2'I.Pipe
47-041-04704

5/8" rebar
w/yellow
plastic cap .0 _^10^287'

47-041-0567147-041-05672

Bearing Detei 1

S 60'52' E

S40°16'W

N87''21'W

N0rO4'E

S 55''34' E

861.2'

1,118.4'

1,975.8'

1,419.7'

513.2'

47-017-02932

Schmidt 1222 S-3H Bottom Hole

12"x4"x8" Stone

47-017-02924 Water
Well 47-017-02889

Proposed Well
Schmidt 1222 S-3H

Top Hole

47-017-02896

Note: 0 water wells & 4 springs was found within 1500' of proposed
well. No occupied dwellings or buildings 2,500 square feet or

larger used to house or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the center of the well pad.

FILE NO: 156-12-FC-21
DRAWING NO: Schmidt 1222 S-3H Well Plat
SCALE: 1'' = 2000'
MINIfylUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: September 28 20 21

OreRAKWS WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

API WELL NO

47 - 017 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL IS GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP H SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,111' WATERSHED: Sand Fork of Fink Creek
DISTRICT: Cove/Freefnans Creek
SURFACE OWNER: John A. Schmidt

ROYALTY OWNER: Frona M. Schmidt, et ux. et al

PROPOSED WORK: Kl DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER
KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION

LEASE NO:

FRACTURE OR ST

QUADRANGLE: ^adis
COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewis

ACREAGE: 237.07

ACREAGE: 289.00

IMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)^"" PliJO back & drill horizontal well
^  ' 6,962' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marceilus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 25.726'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

12/03/2021



HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

Page 2 of 2

Notes: Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone
based upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39°07'10.50" Latitude: 39''04'18.03"

Longitude: 80''42'01.84" Longitude; 80''40'40.60"
UTMZone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,330,099.692m N: 4,324.789.782m

E: 525.904.898m E: 527,874.685m
Plat orientation and comer and well references are

based upon the grid north meridian. Weil location
references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

Notes:

Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H

UTM NAD 1983 (USSF1

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,206.335.26'

E: 1.725.406.30'

Landing Point Coordinates
N; 14,206,045.06'

E: 1,725,829.54'

Bottom Hole Coordinates

N: 14,188,914.33'

E: 1,731,868.84'

Detail 1 {r=500')

1

No,

No,

Legend

Proposed gas well

Well Reference, as noted

Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

Existing Plugged Weil, as noted

Digitized Weil, as noted

Creek or Drain

Existing Road

Surface boundary (approx.)

Adjoiner surface tracts (approx.)

County Line (approx.)

ID Lease

1 Frona M, Schmidt, et ux

2 Leopold Krenn. et ux

4 Theresia M. Bode, et vir. et al

6 HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
7 HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

9 W.E. Means, etal

12 C.E. Lattea, et al

13 A.T, Gooden, et al

14 Blanch Stepp. et al

15 J.M. West, etal

30 Glenn G. Rastle. et al

TM / Par

10/18.1

10/2.3

14/2

10/19

14/2.4

14/2.3

14/2.1

TM / Par

2D/1

ID/12

2D/6

ID/11.2

2D/8

2D/13

2E/2

2E/7

2E/5

2E/8

2E/11

2E/12

2E/37

2E/13

2E/14

2E/16

Doddridge Co. - Cove Dist.
Owner

John A. ScJimidt

Daniel L, & Yvette L. King
Georganna & Henry Miller, Jr.
Marilyn Bams & Carolyn Bass

Marguerite Dombroski
John W. & Jennie Lacy

Lois Hiuhan

Lewis Co, - Freemans Creek Dist.

Owner

Dennis P. Keely, et al

Dolores Hinterer
Margaret Hamberry Estate

James Byer, Jr.
Dawn C, Lozina, et al

Sharon & Francis L, Hartiaub, Jr.

Brenda J. Parks Lydon, et ai
James R. & Kathy A. Ireland
James R. & Kathy A. Ireland

James G. Ireland

James G. Ireland

Fred J, Rinker, et al

Frank & Llllle Swisher

Richard B. Toothman, Jr.

Richard B. Toothman, Jr.

DavidNj^_RebeccaJ<in^

Bk/Pg

281 / 622

336 / 355

333/202

W28/52

W33 / 526

216/509

262 / 583

Ac,

237,07

44,41

153,55

175.00

38.43

63.04

80,60

Bk/Pg

716/520

WBY/218

Appr533/46
603/60

726/836

639/89

747/656

612/38

612/38

639 / 493

639 / 493

609 / 481

637/691

760/608

760 / 608

638 / 776

Ac,

132,50

138,19

57.25

30.03

63.95

104,34

67,61

1,00

2.75

1.15

1.00

71.25

33.00

36.75

5.00

35,05

FILE NO: 156-12-FC-21

DRAWING NO: Schmidt 1222 S-3H Well Plat

SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: September 28 20 21

OPERATOR'SWPit NO.Schmidt 1222S-3H

API WELL NO

47 - 017 -

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL ES GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP K! SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1,111' WATERSHED: Sand Fork of Fink Creek
DISTRICT: Cove/Freemans Creek

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK:

John A. Schmidt

Frona M. Schmidt, et ux, etal

COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewls
ACREAGE: 237.07

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 289.00

DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER

^PERFORATE NEW FORMATION 3 OTHER PHYSICAL CHA
FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

NGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Drill pilot hole, plug back & drill horizontal well
'  6,962' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH:25,726'md

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Pa rkersburg, WV26101 Parkersburg.WV 26101

12/03/2021



470 17 c 691 1

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-3H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

**See Attached Sheets'

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

^y- Diane White

frs: Accountant

Page 1 of_

12/03/2021



H6 Energy II Appalachia. LLC Schmidt 1222 S-3H Lease Chain

1222S Tract

LEGACY LEASE

NUMBER TAX MAP LEASE NUMBER GRANTOR/LESSOR GRANTEE/LESSEE ROYALTY DEED BOOK PAGE

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000

FRONA SCHMIDT AND E. A. SCHMIDT, HER HUSBAND HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 54 167

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 143 345

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT <50%) 337 446

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 364

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 454 483

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 475 576

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 479 1

30 FK0S4894 02-0010-0019-0000 Q100708000

GLENN G. RASTLE AND NINA RASTLE, HIS WIFE; EDNA KRENN AND

HENRY KRENN JR., HER HUSBAND; JOSEPH C. WOOFTER; AND ALFRED

J. WOOFTER AND RUTH WOOFTER, HIS WIFE HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 58 81

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 143 345

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 337 446

JOHN ANCIL SCHMIDT CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 417 711

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 390

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 454 483

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 475 576

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 479 1

2
FK054802

FK087531 FEE

02-0014-0002-0000

02-0014-0002-0001

02-0014-0002-0002

02-0014-0002-0003

02-0014-0002-0004

0100902000

LEOPOLD KRENN AND THERESIA KRENN, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 23 157

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO ASSIGNMENT 53 162

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 54 178

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 143 345

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 337 446

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 394 646

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

12/03/2021



NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 468

OOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 4S4 483

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 47S 576

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 479 1

17 FK079771 FEE 03-002D-0001-0000 FK079771 FEE OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED 740 746

4
FK054813

FK079439 FEE

03-001D-0012-0000

03-001D-0013-0000
Q100489000

THERESIA M. BOOE ANO H. C. BOOE, HUSBANO ANO WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 S8 578

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO ASSIGNMENT 156 570

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 166 494

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIOATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOUOATEO GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUOATEO GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIOATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC ANO NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENOMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENOMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220

6 FK079484 FEE

03-002D-0005-0000

03-002D-0006-0000

03-001D-0011-0002

FK079484 FEE

OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITEO PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (S0%) 684 57

OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC ANO NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 692 570

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

OOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENOMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENOMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED 740 746

7 FK078560 FEE

03-0010-0015-0000

03-0010-0017-0000

03-0020-0008-0000

03-0020-0009-0000

FK078560 FEE

OTHO MEANS ANO OMIE MEANS, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 99 68

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO ASSIGNMENT 156 570

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 106 494

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIOATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE 51 795

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 58 362

OOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (S0%) 684 57

OOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY 11 APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENOMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENOMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 73A 55£

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED 74C 74e

A. T. GOOOEN ANO 0. N. GOOOEN, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 3S 31-

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO ASSIGNMENT ise 57(

12/03/2021



13

FK054817

FK078871 FEE

FK079964 FEE

FK026593 FEE

03-002D-0007-0000

03-002D-0011-0000

03-002D-0012-0000

03-002D-0013-0000

03-002D-0014-0000

03-002D-0014-0001

03-002E-0061-0000

Q100280000

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 166 494

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE 51 795

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 628

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY aC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPAIACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220

W. E. MEANS AND GRACE T. MEANS, HIS WIFE HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 153 29

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE 51 795

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 628

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220

BLANCH STEPPETAL HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 153 47

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE 51 795

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 628

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY 11APPAUCHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220

C. E. LATTEA AND S. E. lATTEA, HIS WIFE; AND N.C. LATTEA, WIDOW HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 153 43

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE 51 795

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 628

FK051065

FK079964 FEE
03-002E-0002-0000 Q100426000

14 FK051058

03-002E-0005-0000

03-002E-0006-0000

03-002E-0007-0000

Q100266000

12/03/2021



12
FK0510S9

FK0799S4 FEE

03-002E-0001-0000

03-002E-0012-0000
Q100467000

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC
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FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC
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DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220
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CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE 51 795

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 628

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220
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HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101

(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 27, 2021

Cragin Blevins
WV DEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 57"' Street
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Drilling Under Roads - Schmidt 1222 S-3H
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. Blevins:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is submitting the attached application for a new well work permit for the
Schmidt 1222 well pad. As an authorized representative, I certify HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, has
the right to drill, stimulate, extract, produce and market the oil, gas or condensate for all leases through
which the Schmidt 1222 laterals will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified
on the attached survey plat.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at
dwhite@hgenergvllc.coin or 304-420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTirF. CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 10/01/2021 API No. 47- -
Operator's Well No. Schmidt 1222 s-3H
Well Pad Name: Schmidt well Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Eastinu: 525904.9
UTMNAD83 Northing: 4330099.7
Public Road Access: wvisand CR29
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Doddridge

Cove

VadisWV7.5's Schmidt

Watershed: Sand Fork

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

0 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

OOG OEFIGE USE
OI^Y

□ REGESED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ received

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE I Diane White -
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

_, have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-

Well Operator: HG II Appalachia, LLC

By: Diane While Q-CfX/v^
Its: Agent

Telephone: 304-420-1119

Address: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-663-3172

Email: dwhite@hgenergyiic.com

NOTARY SEAL

OFROALSEAL
NOTARYPUBUC STAT^OFWESrVraMA.

MARKJSCHAU.

HGEnstgyLLC
POBot 5519. Vienna, WV 26101

My CoftvT,ission Expires November 2.2021

Subscribed,amfTw^ before me this "1st ^ay of October, 2021

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.tiov.

12/03/2021



4701706911
WW-6A ^ :^  OPERATOR WELL NO.
^  ̂ Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 09/30/2i Date Permit Application Filed: '10W/21

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

. □ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED 13 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field widiin which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice IZl E&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) / 0 COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: John Ancll Schmidt (pad, road, water) ^ Name: NA
Address: 3164 stciara Road . Address:

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Name: Daniel & Wette King V" □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: 16483 us 224 e Name: na

Rndlay, OH 45840 Address: G®®/n.uuicaa. 3f\C

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Othe& Disturbance) Office 01^
Name: Don&Tem^Riffee / □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL . vi Q 0 iS\'L\
Address: 2532 st ciara Road AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) NvJv v

7^ 5:.: JSSSSSS"Name: Wllllam & Forrest Wysong
Address: 3417 Maple Leaf Lane

Richardson. TX 75082 0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: na
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

12/03/2021



,  API NO. 47- on -
WW-bA nPT^PATOR WF.T.LNO. S^kln2225.1HU>5.6H

^  Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

^^oticc is hereby 2ivdi * ♦
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10{b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include: , ^ ^ 1
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comrnents; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water puiveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method-to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57^^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic ainimal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided'in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waiyed by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled 'within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance fi-om the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured fi-om the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured fi-om a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator fi-om conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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API NO. 47-. - omWW-6A OPERATOR WELL NO.
^  Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Wster Well Testing: '
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified m subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner of water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to Ae real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service imtil
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chiel^ Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57*^ St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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API NO. 47-_On_-_065JjWW-6A ' npPRATnR WKT.T.NO. Sd,rridM222S-iHtoS-aH

Well Pad Name: schmidii222

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments. v t, .xmPTvm^nAYS
The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application You have THII^Y Yb
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntaiy statement ot
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled'to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Reauircments

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://wvAV.dep.wv.gov/oiI-and-gas/HorizontaI-
Permits/Fages/defauIt.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fi-esh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive fi-om the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

12/03/2021
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.on - ob'iwAPI NO. 47 _
OPERATOR WELL NO. Schm..1222^1H.oS.6H
Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

Notice is hereby given by:
Well npp.ratr.r! HG Energy 11 Appalachia, LLC
Telephone: 304-420-1119 ^
gjyjgjj. dwhlte@hgenergyllc-com CLLOi/v\tj IxJvVjJk/

Address: Dupont Road
Paricersburg. WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-863-2i72

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties m the normal course of business or ̂
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office w
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofricer@,wv.gov.

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

NOTARY PUBLIC

CASSlOY A. BOARDMAN
5301 13th Ave Vienna. WV 26105

My Commission Expires July 31.2022

Subscribed and sworn before me this day ,2021

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 'ZO'2^

12/03/2021
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HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

John A. Schmidt

3164 St. Clara Road

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

RE: Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Permit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit Is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhite@hgenergvllc.com.

Very truly yours.

Diane C. White

Enclosures

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC ^ -7 n i 7 n c o i i
5260 Dupont Road 47017069 11
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100 - Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

Daniel and Yvette King
16483 US 224 E

Findlay, OH 45840

RE: Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Permit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. and Mrs. King -

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhite@hgenergvl lc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC 4 7 0 1 7 0 6 9 11
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

William and Forrest Wysong

3417 Maple Leaf Lane
Richardson, TX 75082

RE; Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Permit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Sirs -

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhite@hgenergvllc.com.

Very truly yours.

Diane C. White

Enclosures

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC 4i'0l7 0iill
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

Donald and Terri Riffee

2532 St Clara Road

New Milton, WY 26441

RE: Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Permit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Riffee -

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhite@hgenergvllc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

12/03/2021



Diane White

4?Oi70g|Jl

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:

Attachments:

Diane White

Thursday, September 16, 2021 11:55 AM
Missy Hoops
Request for Pre-Drill Water Sampling and Analysis for the Schmidt 1222 Well Pad
1222 water well owners - Schmidt 9.9.21 .pdf

Missy,

Good morning. Could you please arrange for pre-drill sampling and testing for Ancil Schmidt, the surface owner for our
Schmidt 1222 well pad? I'm not sure he wants testing but if you can offer and document if he doesn't want
water to be tested. I'm attaching a topo which shows several springs but I don't see a water well In the testing area,
(~1500'). Since he's the owner for the pad and road, HG is willing to test any water sources he would like to have
tested.

Please identify any paperwork generated with the "Schmidt 1222 Well Pad".

John Ancil Schmidt

304-873-1369

3164 St Clara Road

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Thanks,

Diane

Viai/ic C. V\/hi+e

Enerqy

HG Energy. LLC

5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
304-420-1119 (0)
304-482-0108 (C)

dwhtteOhgenergyllc.com

https://hgenergvllc.com

12/03/2021
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS. PRESIDENT

COMPANY:

SAMPLE ID:

H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SCHMIDT SPRING

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K. WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1235

DATETIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: MG 211001-1

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

MLTHOD

DETLCTION

LIM! r

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE/TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1235 KW ,

FIELD pH 8.8 units 10-01-21 1235 K.W

i FIELD TEMP 19.4 "C 10-01-21 1235 KW

FIELD COND 94 pmhos 10-01-21 1235 KW

pIT 0 6.7 units SM 22^ ' 4500 M B .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .16 J ing. L ilPA 200.7 Re\ 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 95 mg L USGS 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

ci- 1.06 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .02 J mg. L SM22"' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

•Client Provided

••Sec Atiuehcd. Tlic Ibllowing results meet or exceed requirements titid standards set fonli by the eenifying authority except svhere noted.
Data Qualillers
B

E

J

PND

R

RND

U

O

T

A

C

Narrative;

Analyte found in reagent blank, indicates possible reagent or background contamination.
Estimated Reported value exceeded calibration range.
Reported value is an estimate because concentration i.s less than reporting limit.
Precision not delennined.

Sample results rejected because of gross dctlcieneies in OC or tneiltod perfonnanee. Re-sampiing and. or re-analysis i.s necessary.
Recovery not determined.
Compound was analyzed for, but not detected.
Out ofholding. Time does not mcei 4(» CFR I3b 141 compliance.
TIms result is not supptrned by our ceniflcatitm ID.
Does not tncet 41) CFR 136/141 compliance.
Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.

Approved ^ //

MAIN OFFICE Afro LABORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304) 623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304)744-986412/03/2021
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VICTORIA L HOOPS, president

COMPANY:

SAMPLE ID:

H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SCHMIDT 10026

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS

DATE/TIME SAMPLED: 10.01-21 1252

DATE TIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: HG 211001-2

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpnt 10-01-21 1252 KW

FIELD pH 8.5 units 10-01-21 1252 KW

FIELD TEMP 20.8 "C 10-01-21 1252 KW

FIELD COND 352 pinbos 10-01-21 1252 KW

pH 0 7.9 units SM 22"'' 4500 HB .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe U mg L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 244 nig L USGS I-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

Cl 2.00 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .02 J mg L SM22"'' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

:
1

!

1

'ClicnlProN idal

**Si;c Auaclicd. The Ibllowing rcsuhs ineei or cceced rcquireincni.s and siandards set fortli b> ihc cenilyina uuiliority except where noled.
Dain Outdillers
B  Analyie found in reagcnl blank. Indicates po.ssible reagent or background contamination.
E  Estimated Reported value exceeded calibration range,
J  Reported value is an estimate because concentration is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not determined. »

R  Sample results rejected because of gross dctleicneies in QC or method perlbriTianee. Re-sampling and or re-analysis is necessary.
RND Recovery not detcnnincd.
U  Compound was analyzed for. hut not dcieeicd.
O  Out of holding. Time does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
T  Tins result is not supported by our eertillcation ID.
A  Docs not meet 40 CFR 136 141 eoinpliance,
C  Does not meet 47 CSR 32 eompHanee,
Narrative:

Approved

MAIN OFFICE AND LABORATORY-POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • <304)623 6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE - POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • {304)744-986412/03/2021
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, president

COMPANY: II.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT 10022

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY; K. WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1306

DATErriME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: 110 211001-3

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DEFECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE/TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1306 KW

FIELD pH 7.5 units 10-01-21 1306 KW

FIELD TEMP 22.1 "C 10-01-21 1306 KW

FIELD COND 101 pmhos 10-01-21 1306 KW

pH 0 7.2 units SM 22'"' 4500 H B .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 120! MM

Fe 3.66 mg/L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 100 mg/L uses 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

ci- U mg/L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1,0 l.O 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .03 J ing/L SM22'"' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

•Client Provided

**Svc Attiichcd. The roHowing re.sulls meet or exceed rcquireinenis and standards set forth by the certifying authority except where noted.
Data Oualifiers
B

E

J

PND

R

RND

U

0

T

A

C

Narrative:

Analyic found in reagent blank. Indicates possible rcagcni or background eoniaininaiion.
Estimated Reported value exceeded calibration range
Reported value is an estimate becau.se concentration is less than reporting limit.
Precision not determined.

Santple results rejected because of grtxss dencieneies in QC or method pcrfonininee Re-sampling and or re-analysis is necessary.
Recovery not deiemiiticd.
Compound was analyzed for. but not delected.
Out of holding. Time does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
This result is not supported by our ecnillcaiion ID.
Does not meet 40 CFR 136/141 complianec,
Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.

Approved
_ .

MAIN OFFICE and LABORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • {3041 623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OmCE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304) 744-9864

12/03/2021
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, president

COMPANY: H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT 10023

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1320

DATE IIML RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: nG21100M

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1320 KW

FIELD pH 8.7 uniks 10-01-21 1320 KW

FIELD TEMP 19.5 "C 10-01-21 1320 KW

FIELD COND 348 pinhos 10-01-21 1320 KW

pH 0 7.6 uniLs SM 22'"'4500 11 B .1 2,-10. 10-04-31 1201 MM

Fe .23 J ing L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 ,05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 236 nig L USG5 I-I750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

ci- 2.00 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .03 J mg L SM22'^'' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 sw

!

1

'Client Provided

••See Attached. Tlic tbllowing rc-sulls meet or exceed r«|uiremenis and .standards set fanli by the eetlifying auihority except where noted.
Data Qualitler.s
B  Analyic found in reagent blank. Indicates possible reagent or background contamiitaiion,
E  Esiiinaied Reported value exeeeded calibration range,
J  Reported value is an estimate because concentration is less than reponing limit.
PND Preci.sion not deiennined.

R  Sample results rejected Inrcause of gross deficiencies in QC or meihod perronnanee. Re-sampling and or rc-anu!ysis i.s neecs.sary.
RND Recovery not deiennined.
U  Compound was analyzed for. but not deteeicd.
O  Out of luddtng. Time does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
T  This result is not supported by our eertiiicailon ID.
A  Does not meet 40 CFR 136/141 compliance.
C  Does not meet 47 CSR 32 eoinpllanec,

Approved -rrT^ {..

MAIN OFFICE AND LABORATORY-POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VJRGINIA 26330 • (304)623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFtCE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA 25303 0337 • (304) 744-9864

12/03/2021
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VICTORIA L HOOPS, PRESIDENT

COMPANY:

SAMPLE ID:

H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SCHMIDT 10024

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.. WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED; 10-01-21 1327

DATEH IME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: HG 211001-5

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATEAFIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1327 KW

FIELD pi I 8.7 units 10-01-21 1327 KW

FIELD TEMP 16.0 "C 10-01-21 1327 KW

FIELD COND 210 p.mlio.s 10-01-2! 1327 KW

pl-I 0 8.3 units SM 22"''4500 MB .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .07 J mg L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 139 mg L uses 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

CP 2.18 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .031 mg L SM22"'' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

Analytc lound in reagent blank. Indicalc.'^ possible reagent or background conlainination.
Esiiinuted Reported value exceeded ealibraiion range
Reported value is an estimate because conccniration is less than reporting limit.
Precision not detennined.

Sample results rcjeciecl becau.se of gross dellciencies in QC onneihod perlbniuincc. Re-.sampling:md or re-analysis is necessary.
Recovery not determined,
Compound wa.s analyzed lor, but not delected.
Out ofholding. Time does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 eomplianec.
Tliis result is not supported by our eertillcalion ID.
Does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance. . . ^

Approved ^

MAIN OFFICE AND LABORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304)623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303 0337 • (304) 744-9864

12/03/2021
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS. pfiESiOENT

COMPANY: H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT 10025

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K. WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1338

DATE TIME RECEIVED; 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: MG 211001-6

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECllON

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATETiME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1338. K.W

FIELD pH 8.2 unils 10-01-21 1338 K.W

FIELD TEMP 14.5 "C 10-01-21 1338 K.W

FIELD COND 128 pmhos 10-01-31 1338 KW

pH O 7.6 units SM 22"* 4500 HB .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 120! MM

Fe .99 mg L EPA 200.7 Re\ 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 121 mg L uses I-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

CP 1.14 ing L CPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .02 J rag L SM22'"' 5540C .02 .04 iO-01-2) 2208 SW '

Analyic Ibuiul in rcatjau blank. Indicates possible rcaiteni or backvjround contamination.
Estimated Reported value exceeded calibrdtion range.
Reported value is an estimate because concentration is less than reporting limit.
Precision ttot detennined.

Sample results rejected because of gross delleieneies in QC orinctliod peifomiuncc. Re-sampling and or re-analysis is necessary.
Recovery not detennined.
Compound was analy/cd Ibr, but not detected.
Out ofltttlding. Timedttes not meet 40 CFR 136 141 eoinpliunce.
TliLs result is not supported by our certillcation ID.
Does not meet 40 CFR 136041 etimpliance.
Does not meet 47 CSR 32 eoinplianee.

Approved /.

MAIN OFFICE AND LABORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304)623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304)744-9864

12/03/2021
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, president

COMPANY;

SAMPLE ID;

H.G. ENERGY. LLC.

SCHMIDT WELL TS

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.. WILLIAMS

• DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1348

DATETIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: HG 211001-7

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE/TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FIELD pH 7.9 units 10-01-21 1348 K.W

FIELD TEMP 17.0 "C 10-01-21 1348 KW

FIELD COND 256 pmiios 10-01-21 1348 KW

pl-I O 7.6 units SM 22'"" 4500 H B .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .25 mg L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 178 my L uses 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

ci- 1.90 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 I.O 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .04 tng L SM22"'' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 sw

'Client Provided

"See Attached. Tlic rollowing results meet or exceed rctiulrentents and standards set forth by the ecrtilViutt authority except where noted.
Data Oualifiers
B  Analyie found in reaiietit blank, indicates possible reagent or background eonliiinination.
E  Estimated Reported value c.xceeded calibration range.
J  Reported value is an estimate because enneentraiitin is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not dcicnnined.

R  Sample results rejected beeiiu.se ofgniss delicieneies in QC or method perlbnnancc. Rc-.sampling and or re-analysis is necessary.
RND Recovery not deteniiined.
U  Compound was analyzed for, but not detected.
0  Out of holding. Time does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 eoinpliance.
T  Tills result i.s not .supported by our certificatioii ID.
A  Does not meet 40 CFR 136/141 compliance.
C  Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.

Approved

MAIN OFRCE ANP LABORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304)623 6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 ♦ 1304)744 9864

12/03/2021



4701106911

tvurm
wvtrtnnnental
ctrvU^es

VICTORIA L. HOOPS, PRESIDENT

COMPANY: H.G. ENCRGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT WELL FO

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.. WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-2! 1403

DATE TIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: MG 211001-8

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FIELD pH 7.2 units 10-01-21 1403 K.W

FIELD TEMP 19.5 "C 10-01-21 1403 K.W

FIELD COND 148 pmhos 10-01-21 1403 K.W

pH 0 7.0 units SM22'"' 4500 HB .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .13 J mg L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 99 nig L USGS 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK.

Cl U ing L EPA 300.0 Re\ 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MB AS .02 J mg L SM22'"' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

•"See Aitachcd. Tlic lollowing rcsulis meet or exceed reciufranentj; and .standards set ibrtli by the certTx ing authority exccpi where noted.
DataOualillers

Anaiyte found irt reagent blank. Indicates possible reagent or background comamination.
Estimated Reported value e.xceeded ealibraiion range.
Reported value is an estimate because coneeniraiion is Ie.s.s than reporting limit.
Preci.sion not determined.

Sample results rejected because ofgro.ss detlcieneies in QC or method perlbnnancc. Re-sampling and or re-anal>sis is nece.ssary.
Recovery not detcnnined.
Compound was analyzed for. but not detected.
Out of Imlding. Time does not meet 40 CFR I3(i 141 eompliance.
This result is not siipponed by ourcenifleaiion ID.
Does not meet 40 CFR 136 14! cotnpliancc.
Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.

B

E

J

PND

R

RND

U

O

T

A

C

Narrative;

Approved j/

MAIN OFFICE ako LABORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • |3G4) 523-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304) 744-9864
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CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

47 0 if0§8 11

STURM ENVIRONMENTAl

BRUSHY FORK ROAD

BRIDGEPORT. WV 26330
PHONE: 304-623-6549

PAX: 304-623-6552

STURM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

610 D STREET

SO. CHARLESTON. WV 25303
PHONE: 304-744-9864

FAX; 304-744-7866

MAIUNG ADDRESSES ARE LISTED BELOW

REPORT TO: CHont Name:

Address: _

CIty/SUte/Zip:

Conlact Person:

Telephone Number

Email Address:

Fax No.

Sampler Name: IPrlnl) UJt / //
S.mp,.r n< -

Project Name: t-i-L-

BILL TO: Client Name:

Address:

Cliy/Stale/Zip:

Contact Person:

Telephone Number

Email Address:

Purchase Order tf:

TURN AROUND TIME:

Fax No.

S2
Standard

RUSH (pt».3eliedule<I; surehiigcs m«y <ppty] P!eaSO Ch6Ck One

1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY

I  I I
Special Reporting: Email Results Fax Results □ate Needed

COMPOSITE SAMPLE ORAB SAMPLE PReSCRVATlVE MATR METHOO'ANALYSeS

 TRATSDATE  TRATSTIME

Ul
1-
<
o
o
z
Ul

Ul
s
p
o
z
Ul

lU
►-
<
r^

UJ
S
K

»
jj

E
Ul
z
t-
0

Ji
e
0

1
u
z

X
0
a
Z

S

£
<3
<4.
X

■1
■n
a

0

0
"L
X

e
c
0
Z

0
z
X

f
•0
c
3
0

0

«

5
S
0

s
3

%
e
S
CB
e

1
□

e
0>

TS
3

M

1
t

i
a
c
»

(0 0

L 0

-5
0
tu

1

ItfoBottles

X
a
2
0

u.

Flew (gpm. cli. )dgm ic elcrone Fi dleConductivity

0
0

3
3
II.

0
9

8

s

a 1
* c

u

a
E
i2

/()-/-Zl 7
--

V _

idnir. I2f2
noc fO[ '7,-2.1/

mi
fOO'J'Z V/7
lf}0Z4 '?2.7 % fr.7 'ZIO (0,0
\hOi '7̂ f?.2 )^'T

7 9 \lo

tUuii 3 in m /9($"

vCJ
Comments

RebxMShsdby:

RelmquPicd by:

Date

Dale

Time

Time

Records retained for 5 years
Temperature Upon Receipt:
Bottles Preserved?

Received by:

Received by. Dele

Time Temp upon Receipt'
^5)

Time

MAIN OFFICE AND LABORATORY-POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT. WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304)623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 3337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304)744-9864

12/03/2021



4701706911

WW-6A3

(1/12)

Operator Well No. Sctinildll222S-1H-S4H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: 9^15^2021 Date of Planned Entry: 9^25/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL
SERVICE

□ REGISTERED
MAIL

0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (I) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name' John a Schmidt /
Address' St. Clara Road

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name:
Address:

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Name:
Address: □ MINERAL OWNER(s)

Name: " Attached UsI ••
Name:
Address:

Address:

"please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:

Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39-ii98i4/60.700526
Public Road Access:
Watershed:
Generally used farm name:

Stale:
County:
District:

Wesi Virginia

Doddridge

Cove

SLS 29

Sand Fork

Quadrangle: vadis 7.5' John Schmidt Farms

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the W V Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.deD.wv.eov/oil-and-gas/Dages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Weil Operator; HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Telephone: 3047-420-1119
Email: dwhite@hgenergyHc

Address: 5260 Oupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

.com Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDPrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

12/03/2021



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 15,2021

RE; Schmidt 1222 S1H thru S-6H

Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Royalty Owner

Enclosed is a copy of a Department of Environmental Protection "Notice of Entry For Plat Survey" form
WW-6A3. This notice is provided to you as a royalty owner to advise you that HG Energy II Appalachia,
LLC, is beginning the process of applying for permits to drill a well(s) where you are identified as an
ovmer of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. A well work permit application will be
filed with the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
you are an owner of mineral rights on one or more of the underlying leases impacted by this well (s).
Statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the Secretary, at
the WVDEP at 304-926-0450, located at 601 57*^ Street, Charleston, WV. Copies of such documents or
additional information related to horizontal drilling may also be obtained by visiting the WV DEP online.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this permit
application, you may call this office at (304) 420-1119. Questions concerning lease issues may be
directed to Mark Schall at 304-420-1115. Address inquiries should be directed to Bethanne Wilson at
304-370-3246.

Very truly yours,

WKCte/

Diane C. White

Enclosures

12/03/2021



Schmidt 1222 Royalty Listing (Using Tract 1 for the WW-3A royalty notification)

TRACT# LEGACY LEASE # TAX MAP LEASE # LESSOR
STREET

ADDRESS
CITY STATE & ZIP

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 John Ancil Schmidt 732 Old Rt. 33 Weston WV 26452 y

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Thomas E. Doak & Anna S. Doak

213 Armstrong

Ave.
West Union WV 26456 /

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
ai00676000

WV Department of Transportation - Byrd E.

White, III, Secretary of Transportation

1900 Kanawha

Blvd, E.

BIdg. 5 Room

110

Charleston WV 25305 *

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Helen J. McClain

7455

Georgetown Rd.
Roanoke WV 26447-8242 *

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Christine A. Wampler 1566 Wayne Dr. West Chester PA 19382-6934 i

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Lisa Denise McCutcheon 339 Moreland St. Saint Louisville OH 43071

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Alice M. Rastle Taylor

541 Valley Hill

Ests.
Homer WV 26372 \

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Franklin S. Rastle

1760 US

Highway 33 W
Weston WV 26452

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Yvonne Foster

2395

Tallmansvllle Rd.
Buckhannon WV 26201 ^

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q1006760Q0 Henry Gray Rastle

115 Sycamore

Rd.
Alum Bridge WV 26321 '

12/03/2021



WW-6A4 Operator Well No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 09/16^2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 10/07/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND 0 CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6.A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):
Name: John Andi schmidi / Name:
Address: ais^st. ciara Road V Address:

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: WestVirginia . .tk,, v,. o-. Easting: 525891,6

U1M NAD 83 ^County: Doddridge Northing: 4330112.2
District: Cove Public Road Access; sls29
Quadrangle: Vadis wv 7.5' Generally used farm name: Schmidt
Watershed: Sand Fork

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/0il-and-cas/pa2es/default.asDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: hg Energy II Appaiachia, LLC Authorized Representative: Diane White
Address: 526O Oupont Road Address: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

Telephone: 304-420-1119 Telephone: 304-420-1119
Email: dwhUe@hgenergyllc.com Email: dwhlte@hgen6rgyllc.com
Facsimile: 304-863-3172 Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

12/03/2021



4701706911
WW-6A5 Operator Well No.
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no laler than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 09/17/2021 Date Hermit Application Filed: 1Q/07/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16{c)

H CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

RECEIVED
Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice): WDV rt O onoi
Name: Schmidt / Name: I* * cUliAddress: 3i64S..ciar.Road y Address: WYeepartment of

.  Alum Bridge, wv 26321 ^ EnvirnnmTnWolecti^
Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83
County: Ooddridge Northing: 4330112.2
District: cove Public Road Access: sls 29
Quadrangle: vadis wv 7.5' Generally used farm name: Schmidt
Watershed: sand Fork

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.deD.wv.eov/oil-and-
aas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: HG Energy 11 Appalachia.LLC AddrCSS: 5260 Dupont Road
Telephone: 304-420-1119 Parkersburg, WV26101
Email: dwhite@hgenergyllc.com Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your persona! information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDPrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

12/03/2021



4 7 0 .17 0 a 9 11

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D. Alan Reed, P.E.
State Highway Engineer

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawba Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

October 18,2021

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Schmidt 1222 Pad , Doddridge County

Schmidt 1222 S-3H Well Site

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 0 2 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #04-2021-0904 which has been issued
to KG Energy II Appalachia, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Doddridge County Route 29 SLS MP 2.98.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engineer
Central Office O&G Coordinator

Cc: Jerod Dudley
HG Energy, LLC
CH, OM, D-4

File

E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
12/03/2021
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HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

List of Frac Additives by Chemical Name and CAS #

Schmidt 1222 Well Pad fS-lH. S-2H. S-3H. S-4H. S-5H. and S-6H)

Chemical Name CAS# Multiple CAS #'s

Pro Shale Silk 405 Mixture 68551-12-2

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Pro Hib 1! Mixture 68412-54-4

68607-28-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-56-1

107-19-7

Silica Sand and Ground Sand Mixture 14808-60-7

1344-28-1

1309-37-1

13463-67-7

Hydrochloric Acid 22 DEG BE 7647-01-0

PROGEL-4.5 64742-96-7

BIO CLEAR 2000 Mixture 25322-68-3

10222-01-2

SCALE CLEAR SI 112 107-21-1

PR0BREAK4 Mixture 57-50-1

107-21-1

Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6

PRO - Flow - 102-N Mixture 67-63-0

68439-45-2

2687-96-9

PROGEL-4 9000-30-0

12/03/2021
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1222 WcU Site

HG Energy LLC
Exhibit A: Final Design: Issue for Permitting
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